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School Name Women Rank | Value for Career ESG and Salary Female Location by Aims Overall International Rank | International Programme name Employed at Carbon International Average Careers Three- Female Weighted Faculty with Number International International Internships Alumni
on board in money progress net zero percentage faculty primary achieved | satisfaction * | students (%) in faculty (%) three months | footprint board (%) course service year students salagl (us doctorates enrolled work mobility course (%) * network
(%) 2022 rank rank teachli(ng increase (%) campus (%) 2021 (%) rank ( len th) rank average (%) ) (%) 2022-23 * rank experience rank rank
ran months) *
HEC Paris 41 2 35 56 5 76.43 32 France 90.787 9.08 57 2 66 Master in 100 (92) 31 94 21 15 2 48 129,806 98 623 11 15 100 15
Management **
University of St Gallen 33 1 10 89 28 52.44 28 Switzerland 93.146 9.72 94 1 84 MA in Strategy Iand 98 (100) 8 53 25.6 1 1 52 129,264 100 52 4 13 100 3
Internationa
Management
London Business 35 7 61 26 26 63.83 31 UK 91.824 9.45 98 4 87 Masters in 94 (99) 38 94 12 7 5 53 114,438 99 288 5 70 0 1
School Management
ESCP Business 70 5 73 54 8 55.89 42 France 87.365 9.06 99 7 91 Master in 99 (100) 8 95 18 34 5 50 102,362 100 1,163 17 2 100 12
School Management **
Essec Business 50 6 60 71 14 58.16 37 France 89.371 9.05 64 6 80 Master in 99 (96) 8 88 18 24 6 48 108,393 100 935 29 6 100 21
School Management **
Tsinghua University 8 11 3 6 81 93.6 33 China 90.796 9.8 18 20 6 Master in 100 (100) 78 86 31 18 12 65 128,461 98 78 52 60 100 22
School of Economics Management
and Management
EMLygnhBu?iness 50 9 64 a7 3 64.45 41 France 89.887 8.97 44 21 63 MSc in Mf*nagement 98 (88) 8 67 18 26 12 49 101,747 100 1,120 35 12 100 16
choo
Esade Business 50 16 54 23 4 54.84 39 Spain 88.168 9.03 93 16 50 MSc in International 94 (87) 4 93 13 21 13 43 112,183 100 146 25 48 41 24
School Management
SDA Bocconi/ 30 20 50 8 39 77.86 41 Italy 87.505 9.28 41 16 45 MSc in International 100 (63) 1 70 25 19 15 38 102,910 99 167 15 31 94 10
Universita Bocconi Management
Rotterdam School of 36 3 16 52 23 59.04 29 Netherlands 89.105 8.95 51 5 58 MSc International 86 (100) 4 14 18 46 6 43 108,864 100 65 2 19 100 54
Management, Management
Erasmus University
Edhec Business 50 12 63 49 7 66.88 29 France 88.158 9.12 60 9 65 Master in 94 (90) 8 89 22 11 11 46 104,595 98 1,084 34 29 100 8
School Management **
Shanghai Jiao Tong 24 18 5 15 50 83.99 34 China 88.071 9.6 13 36 5 Master in 100 (92) 58 41 31 2 22 66 111,579 96 80 91 81 92 9
University: Antai Management
WHU — Ohtto IBefisheim 23 14 33 80 30 40.71 35 Germany 89.571 9.53 48 18 34 MSc in Management 89 (95) 31 15 20.9 6 15 51 128,392 100 67 62 28 100 6
School o
Management
lese Business School 32 - 74 40 2 68.71 35 Spain 88.467 9.14 65 - 73 Master in 96 (95) 6 90 11 51 - 43 100,835 100 114 7 89 0 57
Management
Nova School of 44 15 32 33 52 64.22 35 Portugal 89.201 9.42 88 23 41 International Master's 97 (93) 8 100 17 65 18 70 104,007 100 80 13 20 54 31
Business and in Management
Economics
IE Business School 50 17 89 38 12 63.43 49 Spain 85.79 8.86 86 13 75 Master in 88 (100) 2 100 10 56 15 40 89,446 100 625 12 75 17 30
Management
University College 28 8 29 55 44 49.73 32 Ireland 90.484 9.19 96 3 42 MSc in International 92 (100) 68 61 13 9 9 44 95,666 99 45 10 17 100 4
Dublin: Smurfit Management
Prague University of 47 25 19 11 54 53.23 38 Czech 88.671 9.15 59 14 27 Master in 100 (100) 78 21 28.38 25 19 41 89,426 87 37 8 5 92 19
Economics and Republic International
Business Management
Stockholm School of 43 4 22 69 29 50.22 36 Sweden 89.522 9.41 64 8 46 Master Program in 96 (100) 68 39 221 16 10 58 90,066 96 53 3 11 100 20
Economics International Business
ESMT Berlin 50 10 47 59 66 45.73 25 Germany 90.309 9.09 81 12 71 Master in Global 91 (97) 31 33 24 14 14 40 101,809 100 121 6 32 100 29
Management
University of 50 24 15 51 34 394 31 Germany 88.205 9.25 21 24 32 Master in 99 (86) 8 67 32 32 23 52 111,382 100 359 65 37 60 17
Mannheim Management
Tongji University 21 21 1 28 17 46.31 37 China 83.861 9.57 60 35 2 Master of Global 100 (100) 78 32 30 3 26 64 100,288 96 75 100 74 100 5
School of Economics Management
and Management
Vlerick Business 20 40 28 29 15 55.32 33 Belgium 84.385 9.42 39 32 40 Masters in 93 (92) 78 40 10 10 32 50 80,527 100 44 24 4 100 7
School International
Management and
Strategy
wu %/ienna University 42 28 9 63 21 37.91 43 Austria 88.539 9.65 53 18 40 Master in 95 (86) 68 68 24 63 23 54 91,718 98 79 18 14 100 68
of Economics and International
Business) Management
Neoma Business 50 32 59 81 38 45.98 48 France 86.751 8.65 40 30 80 Master in 98 (92) 8 70 19 41 29 51 76,100 100 1,051 50 9 100 14
School Management **
Catolica Lisbon 50 28 38 43 27 55.18 43 Portugal 82.93 8.76 93 45 40 International MSc in 92 (99) 8 90 19 72 33 52 83,839 100 134 41 26 99 43
School of Business Management
and Economics
Audencia 50 47 39 64 10 50.67 46 France 84.346 8.52 66 44 62 MSc in Management- 100 (80) 41 88 16.3 64 39 50 82,008 97 118 42 21 100 45
Engineering
Warwié:khBu.T,iness 29 27 83 5 85 85.02 43 UK 83.092 8.85 96 15 83 MSc Management 95 (95) 8 36 15 36 23 56 72,979 100 267 46 89 0 75
choo
Grenoble Ecole de 50 37 45 9 73 71.93 49 France 83.987 8.38 96 42 55 MSc Management in 90 (74) 8 60 18 95 36 44 78,629 88 90 16 46 88 7
Management International Business
(MIB)
Luiss University 50 53 69 3 19 93.39 43 Italy 80.228 8.89 29 76 30 Master in 90 (95) 6 100 25 53 53 53 64,902 100 94 66 45 100 71
Management
Trinity College Dublin, 44 39 42 37 31 54.22 41 Ireland 86.143 8.96 84 28 57 MSc in International 97 (92) 8 24 12 86 33 48 73,281 100 67 9 89 0 25
Trinity Business Management
School
Iéseg School of 40 26 48 84 16 44.04 49 France 85.777 8.62 28 34 90 Master in 95 (62) 58 80 24 61 31 50 72,949 100 1,013 49 1 100 50
Management Management **
Excelia Business 42 36 51 93 33 41.2 51 France 86.589 8.51 49 42 69 Master in 98 (75) 50 75 21 52 37 50 77,457 94 292 47 3 100 48
School Management **
HHL Leipzig Graduate 35 19 37 99 25 45.87 24 Germany 85.156 9.42 32 27 19 Master in 95 (81) 50 24 24 5 27 14 129,051 100 50 77 30 100 2
School of Management (MSc)
Management
University Carlos |11 26 - 30 10 96 77.54 45 Spain 83.426 9.35 69 51 39 Master in 74 (83) 41 0 12 75 - 53 63,377 100 49 20 80 25 18
de Madrid Management
ICN Business School 52 57 82 68 18 36.34 51 France 83.89 8.32 57 60 i Master in 100 (89) 8 64 35 73 51 50 64,641 99 593 72 10 100 58
Management **
TBS Education 44 50 67 92 51 39.13 47 France 86.485 8.72 53 63 54 Master in 97 (86) 8 19 24 54 50 54 72,135 99 911 57 8 100 41

Management **
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Frankfurt School of
Finance and
Management

Hult International
Business School

SP Jain Institute of
Management &
Research (SPJIMR)

Bayes Business
School (formerly
Cass)

Singapore
Management
Universit¥]:_ Lee Kong
Chian

Indian Institute of
Management
Ahmedabad

Eada Business School
Barcelona

Lund University
School of Economics
and Management
(Lusem)

University of Cologne

Hanken School of
Economics

Kedge Business
School

University of S%dney
Business School

ZHAW School of
Management and Law

MBS (Montpellier
Business School)

Institut Mines-Télécom
Business School

Nyenrode Business
Universiteit

Essca School of
Management

HEC Lausanne,
University of
Lausanne

Rabat Business
School

University of Ljubljana,
School of Economics
and Business

Solvay Brussels
School of Economics
and Management

EBS Business School

Indian Institute of
Management Calcutta

Tum School of
Management

University of South
Carolina: Moore

Iscte Business School

Jonkoping
International Business
School

EM Normandie
Business School

University of Victoria:
Gustavson

Tias Business School,
Tilburg University

ESC Clermont
Business School

IAE Aix-Marseille
Graduate School of
Management

Politecnico di Milano
School of
Management

Rennes School of
Business

Indian Institute of
Management Lucknow

Western University:
Ivey

Cranfield School of
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56.19

38

50.01
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37.05

27.66

46.17

48.29
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41.43

39.87

30.15

61.22

32.3
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79.33
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47.35
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36.94

36.19
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46.85
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37.67
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Germany

us

India

UK

Singapore

India

Spain

Sweden

Germany

Finland

France

Australia

Switzerland

France
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Netherlands

France

Switzerland

Morocco
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India
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88.135

86.15

85.978

83.639

82.108

84.52

85.442

84.243

86.209

87.26

83.413

85.953
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83.785
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84.405

83.321
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Master in 88 (97)
Management
Master of 89 (77)
International Business
Post Graduate 100 (100)
Diploma in
Management
MSc in Management 83 (75)
MSc in Management 73 (87)
Two-Year Post 100 (100)

Graduate Programme
in Management
(MBA)

Master in 100 (90)
International
Management

MSc in International 100 (93)
Strategic
Management

Master International 83 (98)
Management (Cems
MiM)

MSc in Economics 95 (90)
and Business
Administration

Master in 96 (95)
Management **
Master of 91 (73)
Management
MSc in International 100 (89)
Business
Master in 96 (80)
Management **
Integrated Master in 97 (81)
Management **
MSc in Management 92 (88)
Master in 93 (72)
Management **
MSc in Management 85 (59)
Master in 93 (87)

International Business

International Master 94 (97)
in Business and
Organisation (IMB)

Master in Business 100 (82)
Engineering
Master in 88 (80)
Management
Master of Business 100 (100)
Administration
Master in 92 (12)
Management and
Technology
Master of 64 (100)
International Business
MSc in Business 90 (77)
Administration
MSc in Business 89 (83)
Administration (120
credits)
Master in 95 (88)
Management **
Master of Global 88 (68)
Business
International MSc in 95 (94)
Business

Administration

Master In 85 (56)
Management **
MSc in Management 92 (67)
MSc in Management 92 (95)
Engineering
Master in 90 (78)
Management **
Postgraduate 100 (100)
Programme in
Management
MSc in Management 75 (99)

MSc in Management 93 (24)
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Management

National Sun Yat-sen
University

Antwerp Management
School

Indian Institute of
Management
Kozhikode

_University of
Edinburgh Business
School

Durham Universit
Business Schoo

Kozminski University

Esdes Lyon Business
chool

Lancaster University
Management School

NMIMS Mumbai,
School of Business
Management

International
Management Institute
New Delhi

Henlesy Business
chool

XLRI — Xavier School
of Management

University of Antwerp
Faculty of Business
and Economics

Indian Institute of
Management Udaipur

Bl Norwegian
Business School

NHH Norwegian
School of Economics

HEC Montreal

Institute of
Management
Technology,

Ghaziabad

Management
Development Institute
Gurgaon

Corvinus University of
Budapest

DCU Business School

University of Glasgow:
Adam Smith

CUHK Business
School

Leeds University
Business School

Hong Kong Baptist
University School of
Business

University of British
Columbia: Sauder
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40

15

42
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25
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10

29

20
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12

22

17

25

35

42

15

50

40

48

73

66

69
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81

96

97

88

81
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90

100

26

34

91

72

90

62

57

56

96

98
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92

84

44

11

31

94

85

17

40

99

97

100

95

43

73

61

65

76

12

48

67

53

21

16

66

46

72

39

78

74
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20

45

57

83

14

22

87

58

100

55

41

99

40

72

46

67

63

97

78

94

74

87

71

32

79

95

92

83

88

61

86

59

91

93

38.38

54.53

34.99

43.55

39.71

71.68

38.97

49.65

49.36

52.32

42.73

38.93

37.67

44.71

23.11

25.21

32.29

47.22

46.31

66.59

42.24

19.16

39.5

19.04

46.79

51.64

28

33

25

40

37

41

55

35

49

47

a7

36

27

33

27

39

50

41

42

46

40

33

a7

45

31

Taiwan

Belgium

India

UK

UK

Poland

France

UK

India

India

UK

India

Belgium

India

Norway

Norway

Canada

India

India

Hungary

Ireland

UK

Hong Kong

UK

Hong Kong

Canada

80.927

82.585

83.208

85

78.135

84.088

85.982

81.43

81.51

81.906

82.39

83.998

81.522

82.6

88.295

86.522

86.021

82.202

83.116

81.065

82.99

85.602

81.038

88.345

83.276

78.305

8.83

8.55

8.88

8.59

9.07

8.58

8.61

8.72

8.83

8.55

8.55

9.08

8.27

9.14

8.57

8.7

9.07

8.64

9.06

8.94

8.36

8.36

8.84

9.3

8.48

7.63

49

75

97

86

46

22

92

93

23

13

79

23

74

99

91

18

55

83

58

52

52

59

79

89

90

82

92

87

91

99

95

100
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12

19

74

80

17

45

64

70

24

37

43

49

29

68

42

52

22

68

MBA Program in
International Business

Master in Global
Management

Post Graduate
Programme

Masters in
Management

MSc Management

Master in
Management

Master in
Management **

MSc Management

Master of Business
Administration

Post Graduate
Diploma in
Management (PGDM)

MSc Management

Postgraduate diploma
In Business
Management
(PGDBM)

Master in Business
Economics

Masters in Business
Administration (Two
Year)

MSc in Business

MSc in Economics
and Business
Administration

MSc — International
Business

PGDM (Post
Graduate Diploma in
Management)

Post Graduate
Diploma in
Management

Masters in
Management and
Leadership

MSc in Management

MSc Management

MSc in Management

MSc International
Business

MSc in Business
Management

Master of
Management

95 (98)

86 (82)

100 (100)

66 (73)

91 (52)

97 (89)

82 (86)

100 (49)

100 (100)

100 (100)

74 (94)

100 (98)

88 (78)

100 (99)

100 (97)

95 (37)

71 (34)

100 (98)

26 (100)

99 (54)

72 (84)

78 (20)

80 (68)

86 (34)

75 (85)

54 (77)
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